

**Official**

**Tyne and Wear Fire  
and Rescue Service**



## **FREEDOM OF INFORMATION**

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

**FOI REFERENCE:** FOI 23/24 - 180

**DATE RECEIVED:** 02/01/24

**TITLE / CATEGORY:** Incident Statistics – e-scooter and e-bike batteries

### **REQUEST**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 please could you provide the following information:

Q1) Between January 1st 2023 - December 31st 2023, how many fires were suspected of being caused by faulty e-bike or e-scooter batteries by your fire service?

Q2) How many injuries occurred as a result of these fires?

Q3) How many deaths occurred as a result from these fires?

Please may I have a response either via email or PDF?

### **RESPONSE**

1. 3 Incidents

2. 5 injuries in total (4 injuries for one incident and 1 injury for another incident)

3. 0 incidents

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

[www.twfire.gov.uk](http://www.twfire.gov.uk)

